
File No.IW-11 011 (33)/45/2020-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

No. 1255-IE
I

Dt. 14.09.2020.
CORRIGENDUM

Please read w. e. f. 07.12.2014 instead of w. e. f. 07.02.2014 at 5th line of 1st para of
Order jNo.1153-IE Dt,13.08.2020, in connection with confirmation of Smt. Aparna Khatua,
Junior ~ngineer (Civil) , Asansol Irrigation Division, I &W Dte.

I All others parameters in the said Order remain unchanged.
All concerned are being informed accordingly.

s~
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal
No. 1255 11(7)-IE Dt. 14.09.2020.
Copy f rwarded for information & necessary action to :

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings;
Kolkata-700 001.

2. The Chief Engineer, West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Kanainatsal,
Bardhaman; P.O.-Sripally, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713 103.

3. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Irrigation & Waterways
Directorate; Kanainatsal, Bardhaman; P.O.-Sripally, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713
103.

4. The Executive Engineer, Asansol Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways
Directorate; Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.

5. Smt. Aparna Khatua, Junior Engineer (Civil.), attached to The Executive Engineer,
iAsa 01 Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Asansol, Paschim
I~rdhaman.

'IThe Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;

Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Floor; Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to upload this
lorder in Departmental portal.

7.IGUard File. ~

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

(V


